# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4896197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL CARRIAZO-RABADAN	10/05/2016
BERTRAM MOELLER	10/05/2016
MICHAEL K. HALES	10/05/2016
SHRENIK SHAH	01/04/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3900 HOLLAND RD.	
City:	SAGINAW	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48601	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15349170	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXT0591US (N000528)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. MCBAIN	
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTTAMcBAIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 045420 FRAME: 0669

504849458

source=80H3795#page1.tif source=80H3795#page2.tif source=80H3795#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045420 FRAME: 0670

Docket No.: NXT0591US (N000528)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We, Daniel Carriazo-Rabadán of Fritz-Kohl-Straße 20, Mainz 55122 (Germany), Bertram Moeller of An der Rheintalle 29, Bodenheim 55294 (Germany), Shrenik P. Shah of 6181 Fox Glen Dr., Apt. 258, Saginaw, MI 48638, and Michael K. Hales of 5195 Oakridge Dr., Midland, MI 48640, respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Parent, entitled METHODS TO CONTROL A STEERING SYSTEM for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 11, 2016 having Serial No. 15/349,170

AND WHEREAS, STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having a place of business at 3900 Holland Rd., Saginaw, MI 48601 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignors hereby agree with the Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee:

AND Assignors request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

5-Oct-2016

Date

Daniel Earriazo-Rabadán

5 Oct. 7016

Bertram Moeller

Date	Shrenik P. Shah
05-0ck-2016 Date	Michael K. Hales

# <u>Authorization</u>

I hereby assign this invention to Steering Solutions IP Holding Corporation and authorize Steering Solutions IP Holding Corporation to file a patent application on my behalf.

16		22-Dec-2.
NVENTOR SIGNATURE	Daniel Camazo Rabadán (ALSO, PRINT NAME)	DATE
NVENTOR - SIGNATURE		
The Market	Bertram Moeller	2100215
INVENZOR - SIGNATURE	(ALSO, PRINT NAME)	DATE
		04-Jan 2016
	Strenk Shalin (ALSO, PRINT NAME)	DATE
INVENTOR - SIGNATURE	(c) 00 d and 0 d and 0 d	
Mohas KHALL	Michael Hales	04- LAN- 2016
INVENTOR - SIGNATURE	(ALSO, PRINT NAME)	DATE
ŧ		
	(ALSO, PRINT NAME)	DATE
INVENTOR - SIGNATURE	Exemple and a server a server and	
This invention was reviewed and understo	ood by the witnesses below:	Secretary Secret
		21 DEC 2015
	YAUL TOTREL	DATE
TET WITHESS - SIGNATURE	PAUL POIREL  (ALSO, PRINT NAME)  Paul Poirel	Parkerides
1 Dill	, i	7/ DE 205
	REGIS PETALETE	DATE
2NO WITNESS - SIGNATURE	Regis Pfeiffer	
	nactions for the section of the sect	AND

X3471-5 (up to 5 inventors) Rev. FE 2014. Ref. Procedure G1355. Contains Nexteer Proprietary Information

Page 8 of 9

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 045420 FRAME: 0673**